
AddOn Networks Part# Description MSRP
GLC-LH-SM-AO-10PK 10-Pack of Cisco GLC-LH-SM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 640.00$       
GLC-LH-SMD-AO-10PK 10-Pack of Cisco GLC-LH-SMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 672.00$       
GLC-SX-MM-AO-10PK 10-Pack of Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 608.00$       
GLC-SX-MMD-AO-10PK 10-Pack of Cisco GLC-SX-MMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 640.00$       
GLC-T-AO-10PK 10-Pack of Cisco GLC-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 672.00$       
SFP-10G-SR-AO-10PK 10-Pack of Cisco SFP-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 3,840.00$   
10071H-AO 10-Pack of Extreme Networks 10071H Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM, Rugged) 790.00$       
J4858C-AO-10PK 10-Pack of HP J4858C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 608.00$       
J4859C-AO-10PK 10-Pack of HP J4859C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 640.00$       
UF-RJ45-1G-20PK-AO 20-Pack of Ubiquiti UF-RJ45-1G-20PK Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 700.00$       
7101676-AO 2-Pack of Sun 7101676 Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 720.00$       
UF-MM-10G-AO 2-Pack of Ubiquiti UF-MM-10G Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 152.00$       
UF-MM-1G-AO 2-Pack of Ubiquiti UF-MM-1G Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 60.00$         
UF-SM-10G-AO 2-Pack of Ubiquiti UF-SM-10G Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 340.00$       
EW3Z0000087-AO 4-Pack of Citrix EW3Z0000087 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 336.00$       
C8S75A-AO 4-Pack of HP C8S75A Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 280.00$       
GLC-LH-SM-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco GLC-LH-SM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 320.00$       
GLC-LH-SMD-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco GLC-LH-SMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 336.00$       
GLC-SX-MM-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 304.00$       
GLC-SX-MMD-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco GLC-SX-MMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 320.00$       
GLC-T-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco GLC-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 336.00$       
SFP-10G-LR-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco SFP-10G-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 2,777.20$   
SFP-10G-SR-AO-5PK 5-Pack of Cisco SFP-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 1,920.00$   
J4858C-AO-5PK 5-Pack of HP J4858C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 304.00$       
J4859C-AO-5PK 5-Pack of HP J4859C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 320.00$       
10G-SFPP-LR-8-AO 8-Pack of Brocade 10G-SFPP-LR-8 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 6,240.00$   
10G-SFPP-SR-8-AO 8-Pack of Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR-8 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 3,520.00$   
E1MG-LX-OM-8-AO 8-Pack of Brocade E1MG-LX-OM-8 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 640.00$       
XBR-000193-AO 8-Pack of Brocade XBR-000193 Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 2,880.00$   
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308-AO 8-Pack ofBrocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cables (Active Twinax, 3m) 1,232.00$   
7SP-000-AO Accedian 7SP-000 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 50km, LC) 450.00$       
1200480E1-AO ADTRAN 12004800 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
1200484G1-AO ADTRAN 1200484G1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CU SFP to SFP Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
1200485G1-AO ADTRAN 1200485G1 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
1700485F1-AO ADTRAN 1700485F1 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 480.00$       
1700486F1-AO ADTRAN 1700486F1 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 780.00$       
1710484F1-AO ADTRAN 1710484F1 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
1710484F3-AO ADTRAN 1710484F3 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
1061705850-02-AO ADVA 1061705850-02 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, Rugged) 80.00$         
0061003020-AO ADVA 61003020 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1470nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 450.00$       
AH-ACC-SFP10GDAC1MAO Aerohive AH-ACC-SFP-10G-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
AH-ACC-SFP-10G-SR-AO Aerohive AH-ACC-SFP-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
AH-ACC-SFP-1G-LX-AO Aerohive AH-ACC-SFP-1G-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
AH-ACC-SFP-1G-SX-AO Aerohive AH-ACC-SFP-1G-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
1AB187280063-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 1AB187280063 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, Rugged) 84.00$         
1AB410040001-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 1AB410040001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 410.00$       
1AB410060001-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 1AB410060001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
1AB429380001-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 1AB429380001 Compatible TAA Compliant 6GBase-LW SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 15km, LC, DOM) 450.00$       
3FE62600DA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3FE62600DA Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
3HE00027AA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00027AA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
3HE00027CA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00027CA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
3HE00028AA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00028AA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
3HE00028CA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00028CA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
3HE00029CA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00029CA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC, Rugged) 130.00$       
3HE00062CB-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00062CB Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45, Rugged) 84.00$         
3HE00867CA-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 3HE00867CA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 120.00$       
QSFP-40G-C2M-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
QSFP-40G-C1M-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia QSFP-40G-C1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
QSFP-40G-C3M-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia QSFP-40G-C3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
SFP-100-LC-MM-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia SFP-100-LC-MM Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
SFP-100-LC-SM40-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia SFP-100-LC-SM40 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 110.00$       
SFP-10G-LRM-AL-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia SFP-10G-LRM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 500.00$       
SFP-GIG-SX-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia SFP-GIG-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 70.00$         
SFP-GIG-T-AO Alcatel-Lucent Nokia SFP-GIG-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 90.00$         
1783-SFP100FX-AO Allen-Bradley 1783-SFP100FX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 80.00$         
1783-SFP100LX-AO Allen-Bradley 1783-SFP100LX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
1783-SFP1GSX-AO Allen-Bradley 1783-SFP1GSX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
AT-SPFX/2-AO Allied Telesis AT-SPFX/2 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
AT-SPLX10-AO Allied Telesis AT-SPLX10 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
AT-SPSX-AO Allied Telesis AT-SPSX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
AT-SPSX/I-AO Allied Telesis AT-SPSX/I Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM, Rugged) 76.00$         
SM1310-PLUS-AO Anue SM1310-PLUS Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
AOC-Q-Q-100G-15M-AO Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-15M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 2,200.00$   
AOC-Q-Q-40G-10M-AO Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-40G-10M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 710.00$       
AOC-Q-Q-40G-7M-AO Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-40G-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 670.00$       
AOC-S-S-10G-7M-AO Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 220.00$       
CAB-Q-4S-100G-1M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-4S-100G-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 360.00$       
CAB-Q-4S-100G-2M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-4S-100G-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 400.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-1M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-2M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-3M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
ADD-QARQMU-PDAC3M Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-3M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 270.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-5M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
ADD-QARQMU-PDAC5M Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-5M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 360.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-7M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-Q-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 300.00$       
CAB-Q-S-1M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-S-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
CAB-Q-S-2M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-S-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 280.00$       
CAB-Q-S-3M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-S-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 370.00$       
CAB-Q-S-5M-AO Arista Networks CAB-Q-S-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 490.00$       
CAB-SFP-SFP-0.5M-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-0.5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         



CAB-SFP-SFP-10MA-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-10MA Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m) 242.00$       
CAB-SFP-SFP-1M-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
CAB-SFP-SFP-2M-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
CAB-SFP-SFP-3M-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SARSMU-PDAC3M Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-3M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
CAB-SFP-SFP-5M-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
CAB-SFP-SFP-7M-AO Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
SFP-10G-T-AR-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
AOC-Q-Q-100G-10M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 2,000.00$   
AOC-Q-Q-100G-5M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 1,800.00$   
AOC-Q-Q-100G-7M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 1,880.00$   
CAB-Q-Q-100G-1M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-100G-3M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 280.00$       
CAB-Q-Q-100G-5M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 320.00$       
QSFP-100G-SWDM4-AR-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SWDM4 QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, LC, DOM) 2,500.00$   
SFP-10G-CW-1590-40-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CWDM SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1590nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 3,500.00$   
SFP-10G-CW-1610-40-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CWDM SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1610nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 3,500.00$   
CAB-S-S-25G-1M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 100.00$       
CAB-S-S-25G-3M-AO Arista Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 140.00$       
QSFP-100G-LR4-AR-AO Arista Networks QSFP-100G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1295nm to 1309nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 9,000.00$   
QSFP-40G-LR4-AR-AO Arista Networks QSFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 2,800.00$   
QSFP-40G-LRL4-AR-AO Arista Networks QSFP-40G-LRL4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LRL QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 1km, LC, DOM) 3,000.00$   
QSFP-40G-PLR4-AR-AO Arista Networks QSFP-40G-PLR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM) 2,800.00$   
QSFP-40G-SR4-AR-AO Arista Networks QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
QSFP-40G-XSR4-AR-AO Arista Networks QSFP-40G-XSR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 400m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
SFP-10G-LR-AR-AO Arista Networks SFP-10G-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 722.06$       
SFP-10G-SR-AR-AO Arista Networks SFP-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
SFP-1G-T-AR-AO Arista Networks SFP-1G-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
ADD-QARSCI-AOC7M Arista Networks to Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 1,510.00$   
ADD-Q28ARQ28DE-AOC10M Arista Networks to Dell Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 2,500.00$   
DAC-SFP-10GE-1M-AO Aruba Networks DAC-SFP-10GE-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
DAC-SFP-10GE-3M-AO Aruba Networks DAC-SFP-10GE-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
LC-GBIC-SX-AO Aruba Networks LC-GBIC-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX GBIC Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, SC) 70.00$         
SFP-10GE-LR-AO Aruba Networks SFP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
SFP-10GE-LR-AU-AO Aruba Networks SFP-10GE-LR-AU Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
SFP-LX-AU-AO Aruba Networks SFP-LX-AU Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
SFP-SX-AU-AO Aruba Networks SFP-SX-AU Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
AFBR-5715ALZ-AO Avago AFBR-5715ALZ Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 58.00$         
AFBR-5715APZ-AO Avago AFBR-5715APZ Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 58.00$         
AFBR-703SDZ-AO Avago AFBR-703SDZ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 142.00$       
AFBR-709SMZ-AO Avago AFBR-709SMZ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
AFBR-79EQDZ-AO Avago AFBR-79EQDZ Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 578.00$       
AA1403005-E5-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1403005-E5 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
AA1403011-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1403011-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
AA1403015-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1403015-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
AA1403019-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1403019-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m) 154.00$       
ADD-SAVSIN-PDAC3M Avaya/Nortel AA1403019-E6 to Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SAVSMU-PDAC3M Avaya/Nortel AA1403019-E6 to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
AA1403165-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1403165-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CWDM SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 4,500.00$   
AA1419013-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419013 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
AA1419015-E5-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419015-E5 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
AA1419043-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419043-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
AA1419048-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419048-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 70.00$         
AA1419049-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419049-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
AA1419052-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419052-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
AA1419069-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419069-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
AA1419070-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419070-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
AA1419074-E6-AO Avaya/Nortel AA1419074-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
100BASE-T-AO Brocade 100BASE-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
10G-SFPP-ER-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-ER Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 2,080.00$   
10G-SFPP-LR-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
10G-SFPP-SR-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 440.00$       
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 104.00$       
10G-SFPP-TWX-0201-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0201 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 2m) 118.00$       
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m) 154.00$       
ADD-SBRASDE-ADAC3M Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 to Dell 330-3966 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m) 232.00$       
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m) 172.00$       
ADD-SBRASDE-ADAC5M Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 to Dell 470-AAVG Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m) 260.00$       
10G-SFPP-TWX-1001-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-1001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m) 242.00$       
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0301-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0301 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
10G-SFPP-USR-AO Brocade 10G-SFPP-USR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-USR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, LC, DOM) 380.00$       
10G-XFP-LR-AO Brocade 10G-XFP-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 790.00$       
40G-QSFP-4SFPC0101AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
40G-QSFP-C-00501-AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-C-00501 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 150.00$       
40G-QSFP-C-0101-AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-C-0101 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
40G-QSFP-C-0201-AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-C-0201 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
40G-QSFP-C-0301-AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-C-0301 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501-AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m) 670.00$       
40G-QSFP-SR4-AO Brocade 40G-QSFP-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 640.00$       
44X1962-AO Brocade 44X1962 Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) 270.00$       
57-0000075-01-AO Brocade 57-0000075-01 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
58-1000026-01-AO Brocade 58-1000026-01 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 104.00$       
CAB-CX4-0100-AO Brocade CAB-CX4-0100 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 346.00$       
10G-SFPP-T-AO Brocade Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 850.00$       
40G-QSFP-QSFP-AOC-10M-AO Brocade Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 840.00$       
E1MG-BXD-AO Brocade E1MG-BXD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 10km, LC) 270.00$       
E1MG-BXU-AO Brocade E1MG-BXU Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 10km, LC) 270.00$       
E1MG-LHA-OM-AO Brocade E1MG-LHA-OM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC, DOM) 390.00$       
E1MG-LHA-OM-T-AO Brocade E1MG-LHA-OM-T Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 390.00$       
E1MG-LX-AO Brocade E1MG-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         



E1MG-LX-OM-AO Brocade E1MG-LX-OM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
E1MG-SX-AO Brocade E1MG-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
E1MG-SX-OM-AO Brocade E1MG-SX-OM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
E1MG-TX-AO Brocade E1MG-TX Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
OC12-SFP-MM-AO Brocade OC12-SFP-MM Compatible TAA Compliant OC-12-SR SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 250.00$       
ADD-SBRSIN-PDAC2M Brocade to Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 90.00$         
XBR-000153-AO Brocade XBR-000153 Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 590.00$       
XBR-000190-AO Brocade XBR-000190 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
XBR-000192-AO Brocade XBR-000192 Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 360.00$       
XBR-000198-AO Brocade XBR-000198 Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 1,950.00$   
XBR-TWX-0101-AO Brocade XBR-TWX-0101 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 104.00$       
100-01509-AO Calix 100-01509 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 650.00$       
100-01629-AO Calix 100-01629 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM, Rugged) 450.00$       
100-01661-AO Calix 100-01661 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45, Rugged) 90.00$         
100-01670-AO Calix 100-01670 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 40km, LC, Rugged) 230.00$       
100-01671-AO Calix 100-01671 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, Rugged) 230.00$       
100-01782-AO Calix 100-01782 Compatible TAA Compliant 2.4Gbs/1.2Gbs-B+ SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, SC) 450.00$       
100-02168-AO Calix 100-02168 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nmTx/1330nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 1,100.00$   
100-02169-AO Calix 100-02169 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1330nmTx/1270nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 1,100.00$   
100-03898-AO Calix 100-03898 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1330nmTx/1270nmRx, 20km, LC, Rugged) 1,320.00$   
CPAC-TR-1LX-AO Checkpoint CPAC-TR-1LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
133-8ST1-E00-AO Ciena 133-8ST1-E00 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
160-9111-900-AO Ciena 160-9111-900 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
160-9400-900-AO Ciena 160-9400-900 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM) 1,380.00$   
NTTP61BAE6-AO Ciena NTTP61BAE6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
XCVR-000CRJ-AO Ciena XCVR-000CRJ Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
XCVR-040U31-AO Ciena XCVR-040U31 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 210.00$       
XCVR-A00CRJ-AO Ciena XCVR-A00CRJ Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
XCVR-A00G85-AO Ciena XCVR-A00G85 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
XCVR-A10U31-AO Ciena XCVR-A10U31 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
XCVR-A10U55-AO Ciena XCVR-A10U55 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
XCVR-A10Y31-AO Ciena XCVR-A10Y31 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
XCVR-B00CRJ-AO Ciena XCVR-B00CRJ Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 90.00$         
XCVR-S10V31-AO Ciena XCVR-S10V31 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 650.00$       
15327-SFP-LC-LX-AO Cisco 15327-SFP-LC-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
GLC-T-10G-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
GLC-BXU-20-RGD-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 20km, LC, Rugged) 470.00$       
GLC-BXD-20-RGD-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, LC, Rugged) 470.00$       
CWDM-SFP-1450-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1450nm, 80km, LC) 468.00$       
QSFP-100G-SWDM4-S-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SWDM4 QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, LC, DOM) 2,500.00$   
SFP-10G-AOC1-5M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1.5m) 150.00$       
SFP-10G-AOC4M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 4m) 185.00$       
SFP-10G-BX-U-80-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1550nmRx, 80km, LC, DOM) 2,650.00$   
SFP-10G-BX-D-80-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1490nmRx, 80km, LC, DOM) 2,650.00$   
QSFP-SFP10G-CU-5M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU QSFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 330.00$       
SFP-H10GB-CU4M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 4m) 80.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU6M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 6m) 100.00$       
SFP-25G-AOC10M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-AOC SFP28 to SFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 390.00$       
SFP-25G-AOC1M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-AOC SFP28 to SFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 300.00$       
SFP-25G-AOC3M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-AOC SFP28 to SFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 320.00$       
SFP-25G-AOC5M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-AOC SFP28 to SFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 340.00$       
SFP-25G-AOC7M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-AOC SFP28 to SFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 360.00$       
SFP-25G-LR-S-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-LR SFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 1,990.00$   
QSFP-H40G-AOC1-5M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1.5m) 610.00$       
QSFP-4X10G-AC1M-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 860.00$       
QSFP-40G-SWDM4-S-AO Cisco Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SWDM4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 350m, LC, DOM) 1,250.00$   
CWDM-SFP-1530-AO Cisco CWDM-SFP-1530 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1530nm, 80km, LC) 500.00$       
CWDM-SFP-1550-AO Cisco CWDM-SFP-1550 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC) 500.00$       
CWDM-SFP-1570-AO Cisco CWDM-SFP-1570 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1570nm, 80km, LC) 500.00$       
CWDM-SFP-1590-AO Cisco CWDM-SFP-1590 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1590nm, 80km, LC) 500.00$       
DS-CWDM8G1490-AO Cisco DS-CWDM8G1490 Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-CWDM Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1490nm, 40km, LC) 3,500.00$   
DS-SFP-FC16G-SW-AO Cisco DS-SFP-FC16G-SW Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 190.00$       
DS-SFP-FC8G-SW-AO Cisco DS-SFP-FC8G-SW Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) 130.00$       
DWDM-SFP10G-31.12-AO Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-31.12 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1531.12nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,200.00$   
DWDM-SFP10G-31.90-AO Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-31.90 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1531.90nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,200.00$   
DWDM-SFP10G-32.68-AO Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-32.68 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1532.68nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,200.00$   
DWDM-SFP10G-33.47-AO Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-33.47 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1533.47nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,200.00$   
DWDM-SFP-5898-AO Cisco DWDM-SFP-5898 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-DWDM 100GHz SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1558.98nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 3,900.00$   
DWDM-SFP-6061-AO Cisco DWDM-SFP-6061 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-DWDM 100GHz SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1560.61nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 3,900.00$   
GLC-BX40-D-I-AO Cisco GLC-BX40-D-I Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 530.00$       
GLC-BX40-U-I-AO Cisco GLC-BX40-U-I Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 530.00$       
GLC-BX-D-AO Cisco GLC-BX-D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 390.00$       
GLC-BX-D-20-AO Cisco GLC-BX-D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, LC) 430.00$       
GLC-BX-D-40K-AO Cisco GLC-BX-D-40 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 470.00$       
GLC-BX-U-AO Cisco GLC-BX-U Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 390.00$       
GLC-BX-U-20-AO Cisco GLC-BX-U Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 20km, LC) 430.00$       
GLC-BX-U-40K-AO Cisco GLC-BX-U-40 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 470.00$       
GLC-EX-SMD-AO Cisco GLC-EX-SMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 260.00$       
GLC-FE-100EX-AO Cisco GLC-FE-100EX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 370.00$       
GLC-FE-100FX-AO Cisco GLC-FE-100FX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 90.00$         
GLC-FE-100FX-RGD-AO Cisco GLC-FE-100FX-RGD Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 170.00$       
GLC-FE-100LX-AO Cisco GLC-FE-100LX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 138.00$       
GLC-FE-100LX-RGD-AO Cisco GLC-FE-100LX-RGD Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, Rugged) 230.00$       
GLC-FE-T-I-AO Cisco GLC-FE-T-I Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45, Rugged) 130.00$       
GLC-GE-100FX-AO Cisco GLC-GE-100FX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC, DOM) 200.00$       
GLC-GE-100LX-AO Cisco GLC-GE-100LX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 250.00$       
GLC-LH-SM-AO Cisco GLC-LH-SM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
GLC-LH-SMD-AO Cisco GLC-LH-SMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
GLC-LX-SM-RGD-AO Cisco GLC-LX-SM-RGD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 92.00$         
GLC-SX-MM-2K-RGD-AO Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-MX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC, Rugged) 88.00$         
GLC-SX-MM-AO Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         



GLC-SX-MMD-AO Cisco GLC-SX-MMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
GLC-SX-MM-RGD-AO Cisco GLC-SX-MM-RGD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM, Rugged) 88.00$         
GLC-T-AO Cisco GLC-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
GLC-TE-AO Cisco GLC-TE Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45, Rugged) 92.00$         
GLC-ZX-SMD-AO Cisco GLC-ZX-SMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 310.00$       
MA-CBL-TA-50CM-AO Cisco Meraki Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
MA-CBL-1G-1M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-1G-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CU SFP to SFP Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
MA-CBL-1G-3M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-1G-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CU SFP to SFP Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
MA-CBL-40G-1M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-40G-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
MA-CBL-40G-3M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-40G-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
MA-CBL-40G-50CM-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-40G-50CM Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 88.00$         
MA-CBL-40G-5M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-40G-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
MA-CBL-TA-1M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-TA-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
ADD-SMESMU-PDAC1M Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-TA-1M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 76.00$         
MA-CBL-TA-3M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-TA-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
MA-CBL-TA-5M-AO Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-TA-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
MA-QSFP-40G-SR4-AO Cisco Meraki MA-QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
MA-SFP-10GB-LR-AO Cisco Meraki MA-SFP-10GB-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 750.00$       
MA-SFP-10GB-LRM-AO Cisco Meraki MA-SFP-10GB-LRM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
MA-SFP-10GB-SR-AO Cisco Meraki MA-SFP-10GB-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
MA-SFP-1GB-LX10-AO Cisco Meraki MA-SFP-1GB-LX10 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
MA-SFP-1GB-SX-AO Cisco Meraki MA-SFP-1GB-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
MA-SFP-1GB-TX-AO Cisco Meraki MA-SFP-1GB-TX Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
SFP-10GB-SR-AO Cisco Meraki SFP-10GB-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
SFP-1GB-LX10-AO Cisco Meraki SFP-1GB-LX10 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
SFP-1GB-SX-AO Cisco Meraki SFP-1GB-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
SFP-1GB-TX-AO Cisco Meraki SFP-1GB-TX Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
ONS-SC+-10G-C-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SC+-10G-C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 50GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1530nm to 1565nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 10,500.00$ 
ONS-SC+-10G-LR-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SC+-10G-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 2,300.00$   
ONS-SC+-10G-SR-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SC+-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 1,100.00$   
ONS-SC-GE-LX-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SC-GE-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 110.00$       
ONS-SE-G2F-SX-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SE-G2F-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 2GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 80.00$         
ONS-SE-GE-ZX-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SE-GE-ZX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 250.00$       
ONS-SI-155-I1-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SI-155-I1 Compatible TAA Compliant OC-3-IR SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 15km, LC) 340.00$       
ONS-SI-155-L1-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SI-155-L1 Compatible TAA Compliant OC-3-LR SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 370.00$       
ONS-SI-GE-SX-AO Cisco ONS ONS-SI-GE-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM, Rugged) 270.00$       
ONS-XC-10G-C-AO Cisco ONS ONS-XC-10G-C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 50GHz XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1530nm to 1565nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 10,800.00$ 
ONS-SC+-10G-CU3-AO Cisco ONS-SC+-10G-CU3 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ONS-SC+-10G-CU5-AO Cisco ONS-SC+-10G-CU5 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
QSFP-100G-AOC10M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-AOC10M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 1,600.00$   
QSFP-100G-AOC15M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-AOC15M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 1,650.00$   
QSFP-100G-AOC1M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-AOC1M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 1,500.00$   
QSFP-100G-AOC2M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-AOC2M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 2m) 1,510.00$   
QSFP-100G-AOC7M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-AOC7M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 1,570.00$   
QSFP-100G-CU1M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
QSFP-100G-CU2M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-CU2M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 260.00$       
QSFP-100G-CU3M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 280.00$       
QSFP-100G-CU5M-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-CU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 320.00$       
QSFP-100G-ER4L-S-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-ER4L-S Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-ER4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1295nm to 1309nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 39,000.00$ 
QSFP-100G-LR4-S-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-LR4-S Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1295nm to 1309nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 9,000.00$   
QSFP-100G-SM-SR-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-SM-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CWDM4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM) 3,390.00$   
QSFP-100G-SR4-S-AO Cisco QSFP-100G-SR4-S Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM) 1,380.00$   
QSFP-40G-CSR4-AO Cisco QSFP-40G-CSR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 400m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
QSFP-40G-LR4-AO Cisco QSFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 2,800.00$   
QSFP-40G-LR4-S-AO Cisco QSFP-40G-LR4-S Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 2,800.00$   
QSFP-40G-SR4-AO Cisco QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
QSFP-40G-SR4-S-AO Cisco QSFP-40G-SR4-S Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
QSFP-40G-SR-BD-AO Cisco QSFP-40G-SR-BD Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 832nm to 918nm, 150m, LC) 672.00$       
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU05MAO Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU0-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 160.00$       
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU1M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 220.00$       
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU2M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 310.00$       
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 390.00$       
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU5M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 490.00$       
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU2M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP25G-CU2M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 400.00$       
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 440.00$       
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU5M-AO Cisco QSFP-4SFP25G-CU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 520.00$       
QSFP-4X10G-AC7M-AO Cisco QSFP-4x10G-AC7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m) 900.00$       
QSFP-4X10G-AOC10M-AO Cisco QSFP-4X10G-AOC10M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 1,040.00$   
QSFP-4X10G-AOC15M-AO Cisco QSFP-4X10G-AOC15M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 1,170.00$   
QSFP-4X10G-AOC1M-AO Cisco QSFP-4X10G-AOC1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 900.00$       
QSFP-4X10G-AOC5M-AO Cisco QSFP-4X10G-AOC5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 960.00$       
QSFP-4X10G-AOC7M-AO Cisco QSFP-4X10G-AOC7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 1,006.00$   
QSFP-4X10G-LR-S-AO Cisco QSFP-4X10G-LR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM) 2,800.00$   
QSFP-H40G-ACU7M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-ACU7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m) 790.00$       
QSFP-H40G-AOC10M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-AOC10M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 660.00$       
QSFP-H40G-AOC15M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-AOC15M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 680.00$       
QSFP-H40G-AOC1M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-AOC1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 600.00$       
QSFP-H40G-AOC2M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-AOC2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 2m) 610.00$       
QSFP-H40G-AOC3M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-AOC3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 620.00$       
QSFP-H40G-AOC5M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-AOC5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 640.00$       
QSFP-H40G-CU1M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
QSFP-H40G-CU2M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-CU2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
QSFP-H40G-CU3M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
QSFP-H40G-CU5M-AO Cisco QSFP-H40G-CU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
SFP-10/25G-LR-S-AO Cisco SFP-10/25G-LR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-LR SFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 1,990.00$   
SFP-10G-AOC10M-AO Cisco SFP-10G-AOC10M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 210.00$       
ADD-SCISHPA-AOC10M Cisco SFP-10G-AOC10M to HP JL291A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 270.00$       
ADD-SCISIN-AOC10M Cisco SFP-10G-AOC10M-AO to Intel E10GSFPSR-AO Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 270.00$       
SFP-10G-AOC15M-AO Cisco SFP-10G-AOC15M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 320.00$       
SFP-10G-AOC1M-AO Cisco SFP-10G-AOC1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 144.00$       
SFP-10G-AOC2M-AO Cisco SFP-10G-AOC2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 2m) 150.00$       



SFP-10G-AOC3M-AO Cisco SFP-10G-AOC3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 180.00$       
SFP-10G-AOC7M-AO Cisco SFP-10G-AOC7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 200.00$       
SFP-10G-BX40D-I-AO Cisco SFP-10G-BX40D-I Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1330nmTx/1270nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 1,320.00$   
SFP-10G-BX40U-I-AO Cisco SFP-10G-BX40U-I Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nmTx/1330nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 1,320.00$   
SFP-10G-BX-D-AO Cisco SFP-10G-BX-D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1330nmTx/1270nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
SFP-10G-BX-U-AO Cisco SFP-10G-BX-U Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nmTx/1330nmRx, 2km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
SFP-10G-BX-U-20-AO Cisco SFP-10G-BX-U-20 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nmTx/1330nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 990.00$       
SFP-10G-ER-AO Cisco SFP-10G-ER Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 2,080.00$   
SFP-10G-LR-AO Cisco SFP-10G-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 694.30$       
SFP-10G-LRM-AO Cisco SFP-10G-LRM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
SFP-10G-LR-S-AO Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 670.00$       
SFP-10G-LR-X-AO Cisco SFP-10G-LR-X Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 767.68$       
SFP-10G-SR-AO Cisco SFP-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
SFP-10G-SR-S-AO Cisco SFP-10G-SR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFP-10G-SR-X-AO Cisco SFP-10G-SR-X Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM, Rugged) 480.00$       
SFP-10G-ZR-AO Cisco SFP-10G-ZR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ZR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 3,900.00$   
SFP-25G-SR-S-AO Cisco SFP-25G-SR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-SR SFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, LC, DOM) 760.00$       
SFP-CU-RJ45-AO Cisco SFP-CU-RJ45 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 90.00$         
SFP-GE-L-AO Cisco SFP-GE-L Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
SFP-GE-T-AO Cisco SFP-GE-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 90.00$         
SFP-GPON-B-AO Cisco SFP-GPON-B Compatible TAA Compliant 2.4Gbs/1.2Gbs-B+ SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, SC) 550.00$       
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU10M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m) 242.00$       
SFP-H10GB-ACU15M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU15M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 15m) 380.00$       
ADD-SCISIN-ADAC15M Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU15M to Intel XDACBL15MA Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 15m) 390.00$       
SFP-H10GB-ACU3M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m) 154.00$       
SFP-H10GB-ACU5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m) 172.00$       
SFP-H10GB-ACU7M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m) 180.00$       
ADD-SCISIN-ADAC7M Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU7M to Intel XDACBL7MA Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m) 270.00$       
SFP-H10GB-CU.5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU.5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU0-5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU0-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU0.5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU0-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU1-5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU1-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1.5m) 60.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU1M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
ADD-SCISVO-PDAC1M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU1M to Voltaire CBL-00239 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 76.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU2-5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU2-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2.5m) 70.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU2M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
ADD-SCISHPA-PDAC2M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU2M to HP 487652-B21-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 90.00$         
ADD-SCISHPC-PDAC2M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU2M to HP JD096C-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 90.00$         
SFP-H10GB-CU3M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SCISME-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-TA-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISDE-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to Dell 330-3966 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISHPA-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to HP 487655-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISHPB-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to HP 487657-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISHP-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to HP J9283B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 230.00$       
ADD-SCISHPC-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to HP JD097B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISIB-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to IBM 90Y9430 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISIN-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SCISNE-PDAC3M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU3M to Netgear AXC763 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
SFP-H10GB-CU5M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
ADD-SCISME-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to Cisco Meraki MA-CBL-TA-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
ADD-SCISDE-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to Dell 330-3968 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
ADD-SCISHPA-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to HP 537963-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
ADD-SCISHP-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to HP J9284B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 250.00$       
ADD-SCISHP-PDAC7M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to HP J9285B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 290.00$       
ADD-SCISHPC-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to HP JG081C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
ADD-SCISIN-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to Intel XDACBL5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
ADD-SCISMU-PDAC5M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
SFP-H10GB-CU7M-AO Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
ADD-SCISDE-PDAC7M Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU7M to Dell 332-1667 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 166.00$       
SFP-H1GB-CU1M-AO Cisco SFP-H1GB-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CU SFP to SFP Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 58.00$         
SFP-H25G-CU3M-AO Cisco SFP-H25G-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 140.00$       
SFP-OC3-LR1-AO Cisco SFP-OC3-LR1 Compatible TAA Compliant OC-3-LR SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 350.00$       
SFP-OC3-MM-AO Cisco SFP-OC3-MM Compatible TAA Compliant OC-3-SR SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 350.00$       
WS-G5484-AO Cisco WS-G5484 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX GBIC Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, SC) 70.00$         
WS-G5486-AO Cisco WS-G5486 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX GBIC Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, SC) 90.00$         
WSP-Q40GLR4L-AO Cisco WSP-Q40GLR4L Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-IR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM) 3,000.00$   
X2-10GB-ER-AO Cisco X2-10GB-ER Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER X2 Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, SC, DOM) 2,450.00$   
X2-10GB-LR-AO Cisco X2-10GB-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR X2 Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, SC, DOM) 700.00$       
X2-10GB-SR-AO Cisco X2-10GB-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR X2 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, SC, DOM) 600.00$       
XENPAK-10GB-SR-AO Cisco XENPAK-10GB-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR XENPAK Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, SC) 600.00$       
XFP10GLR-192SR-L-AO Cisco XFP10GLR-192SR-L Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 790.00$       
XFP-10GLR-OC192SR-AO Cisco XFP-10GLR-OC192SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 790.00$       
XFP-10G-MM-SR-AO Cisco XFP-10G-MM-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 500.00$       
EG3B0000086-AO Citrix EG3B0000086 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
EW3X0000710-AO Citrix EW3X0000710 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
310-7225-AO Dell 310-7225 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
330-2409-AO Dell 330-2409 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
330-3965-AO Dell 330-3965 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
ADD-SDESIN-PDAC1M Dell 330-3965 to Intel XDACBL1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 76.00$         
330-3966-AO Dell 330-3966 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
330-3968-AO Dell 330-3968 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
ADD-SDESIN-PDAC5M Dell 330-3968 to Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
330-5959-AO Dell 330-5959 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
330-5966-AO Dell 330-5966 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
330-5967-AO Dell 330-5967 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SDESIN-PDAC3M Dell 330-5967 to Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
331-5217-AO Dell 331-5217 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
331-5308-AO Dell 331-5308 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
331-5309-AO Dell 331-5309 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
331-5310-AO Dell 331-5310 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
331-5311-AO Dell 331-5311 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       



332-1368-AO Dell 332-1368 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
332-1664-AO Dell 332-1664 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
332-1665-AO Dell 332-1665 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
332-1666-AO Dell 332-1666 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
407-BBEF-AO Dell 407-BBEF Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
407-BBGM-AO Dell 407-BBGM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
407-BBGN-AO Dell 407-BBGN Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 1,640.00$   
407-BBOP-AO Dell 407-BBOP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
407-BBOR-AO Dell 407-BBOR Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
407-BBOS-AO Dell 407-BBOS Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
407-BBOU-AO Dell 407-BBOU Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 240.00$       
407-BBOZ-AO Dell 407-BBOZ Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
407-BBRM-AO Dell 407-BBRM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 70.00$         
407-BBSM-AO Dell 407-BBSM Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM) 1,380.00$   
407-BBTS-AO Dell 407-BBTS Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
407-BBVJ-AO Dell 407-BBVJ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 160.00$       
407-BBWL-AO Dell 407-BBWL Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
430-4909-AO Dell 430-4909 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
462-3619-AO Dell 462-3619 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
462-3624-AO Dell 462-3624 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 400m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
463-6779-AO Dell 463-6779 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC) 390.00$       
470-11430-AO Dell 470-11430 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
470-11431-AO Dell 470-11431 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
470-AAIB-AO Dell 470-AAIB Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 150.00$       
470-AAVH-AO Dell 470-AAVH Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
470-AAVI-AO Dell 470-AAVI Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
470-AAVJ-AO Dell 470-AAVJ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SDESMU-PDAC3M Dell 470-AAVJ to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
470-AAWN-AO Dell 470-AAWN Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
470-ABPS-AO Dell 470-ABPS Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
470-ABQE-AO Dell 470-ABQE Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 280.00$       
AOC-QSFP-40G-10M-AO Dell AOC-QSFP-40G-10M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 660.00$       
AOC-SFP-10G-3M-AO Dell AOC-SFP-10G-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 180.00$       
CBL-QSFP-4X10GSFP-PASS-5M-AO Dell CBL-QSFP-4X10GSFP-PASS-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 490.00$       
331-5311-TX-AO Dell Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
519N7-AO Dell Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
AOC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-7M-AO Dell Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 1,006.00$   
AOC-QSFP-40G-15M-AO Dell Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 740.00$       
DAC-Q28-100G-5M-AO Dell DAC-Q28-100G-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 320.00$       
DAC-QSFP28-100G-2M-AO Dell DAC-QSFP28-100G-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 260.00$       
DAC-QSFP-4SFP10G1MAO Dell DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-3M-AO Dell DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 370.00$       
DAC-SFP-10G-0.5M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-10G-0.5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
DAC-SFP-10G-1M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-10G-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
DAC-SFP-10G-2M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-10G-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
ADD-SDESMU-PDAC2M Dell DAC-SFP-10G-2M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 90.00$         
DAC-SFP-10G-3M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-10G-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
DAC-SFP-10G-5M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-10G-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
DAC-SFP-10G-7M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-10G-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
DAC-SFP-25G-5M-AO Dell DAC-SFP-25G-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 180.00$       
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-10M-AO Dell Force10 CBL-10GSFP-DAC-10M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m) 242.00$       
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-1M-AO Dell Force10 CBL-10GSFP-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-3M-AO Dell Force10 CBL-10GSFP-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-5M-AO Dell Force10 CBL-10GSFP-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
GP-10GSFP-1S-AO Dell Force10 GP-10GSFP-1S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
GP-SFP2-1T-AO Dell Force10 GP-SFP2-1T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
GP-SFP2-1Z-AO Dell Force10 GP-SFP2-1Z Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 130.00$       
QSFP-100G-SR4-DE-AO Dell QSFP-100G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM) 1,380.00$   
QSFP-40G-LR4-DE-AO Dell QSFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 1,640.00$   
QSFP-40G-SR4-DE-AO Dell QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
SFP-10G-SR-DE-AO Dell SFP-10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFP-10G-T-DE-AO Dell SFP-10G-T Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
SFP-1G-LX-DE-AO Dell SFP-1G-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 88.00$         
SFP-1G-SX-DE-AO Dell SFP-1G-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
SFP-1G-T-DE-AO Dell SFP-1G-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
ADD-SDESIN-PDAC4M Dell to Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 4m) 120.00$       
ADD-SDESIN-PDAC6M Dell to Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 6m) 150.00$       
DEM-310GT-AO D-Link DEM-310GT Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
DEM-311GT-AO D-Link DEM-311GT Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
DEM-312GT2-AO D-Link DEM-312GT2 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-MX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 88.00$         
DEM-314GT-AO D-Link DEM-314GT Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 50km, LC) 110.00$       
DEM-431XT-DD-AO D-Link DEM-431XT-DD Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
DEM-432XT-DD-AO D-Link DEM-432XT-DD Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
DGS-712-AO D-Link DGS-712 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
019-078-041-AO EMC 019-078-041 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFP-TWNACT-2M-AO EMC Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 2m) 118.00$       
SFP-TWNACT-1M-AO EMC SFP-TWNACT-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 104.00$       
SFP-TWNACT-3M-AO EMC SFP-TWNACT-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m) 154.00$       
SFP-TWNACT-5M-AO EMC SFP-TWNACT-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m) 172.00$       
VE6050T03-AO Emerson VE6050T03 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 20km, LC, Rugged) 80.00$         
VE6050T06-AO Emerson VE6050T06 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 25km, LC, Rugged) 90.00$         
LPE16100-OPT-AO Emulex LPe16100-OPT Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 360.00$       
10GBASE-SR-XFP-AO Enterasys 10GBASE-SR-XFP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
10GB-C03-SFPP-AO Enterasys 10GB-C03-SFPP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
10GB-LRM-SFPP-AO Enterasys 10GB-LRM-SFPP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
10GB-SR-SFPP-AO Enterasys 10GB-SR-SFPP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
MGBIC-LC01-AO Enterasys MGBIC-LC01 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 60.00$         
MGBIC-LC03-AO Enterasys MGBIC-LC03 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-MX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 80.00$         
MGBIC-LC04-AO Enterasys MGBIC-LC04 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
MGBIC-LC09-AO Enterasys MGBIC-LC09 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
10051-AO Extreme Networks 10051 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         



10051H-AO Extreme Networks 10051H Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, Rugged) 84.00$         
10052-AO Extreme Networks 10052 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
10052H-AO Extreme Networks 10052H Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 92.00$         
10053-AO Extreme Networks 10053 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 130.00$       
10301-AO Extreme Networks 10301 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
10302-AO Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
10304-AO Extreme Networks 10304 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
10305-AO Extreme Networks 10305 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
10306-AO Extreme Networks 10306 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
10311-AO Extreme Networks 10311 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 150.00$       
10312-AO Extreme Networks 10312 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
10323-AO Extreme Networks 10323 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
10301-T-AO Extreme Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 850.00$       
F5-UPG-SFPC+-3M-AO F5 Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
F5-UPG-QSFP+-3M-AO F5 Networks F5-UPG-QSFP+-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 390.00$       
F5-UPG-SFP+-R-AO F5 Networks F5-UPG-SFP+-R Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
FCBN410QB1C20-AO Finisar FCBN410QB1C20 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 20m) 564.00$       
FCBN410QB1C25-AO Finisar FCBN410QB1C25 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 25m) 604.00$       
FCBN425QB1C03-AO Finisar FCBN425QB1C03 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 1,720.00$   
FCLF8520P2BTL-AO Finisar FCLF8520P2BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
FCLF-8521-3-AO Finisar FCLF-8521-3 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 90.00$         
FCLF8521P2BTL-AO Finisar FCLF8521P2BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 80.00$         
FCLF8522P2BTL-AO Finisar FCLF8522P2BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 68.00$         
FCMJ-8521-3-AO Finisar FCMJ-8521-3 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 90.00$         
FTL410QE2C-AO Finisar FTL410QE2C Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 340.00$       
FTLF1318P3BTL-AO Finisar FTLF1318P3BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
FTLF1319P1BTL-AO Finisar FTLF1319P1BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 2GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
FTLF1324P2BTL-AO Finisar FTLF1324P2BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 4GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 172.00$       
FTLF1421P1BCL-AO Finisar FTLF1421P1BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
FTLF1428P2BNV-AO Finisar FTLF1428P2BNV Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 380.00$       
FTLF1428P3BNV-AO Finisar FTLF1428P3BNV Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 380.00$       
FTLF1429P3BNV-AO Finisar FTLF1429P3BNV Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-LW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 1,700.00$   
FTLF1721P1BCL-AO Finisar FTLF1721P1BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 110.00$       
FTLF8519P2BNL-AO Finisar FTLF8519P2BNL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 42.00$         
FTLF8519P3BNL-AO Finisar FTLF8519P3BNL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 42.00$         
FTLF8519P3BTL-AO Finisar FTLF8519P3BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 44.00$         
FTLF8524P2BNV-AO Finisar FTLF8524P2BNV Compatible TAA Compliant 4GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) 60.00$         
FTLF8528P3BCV-AO Finisar FTLF8528P3BCV Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 56.00$         
FTLF8528P3BNV-AO Finisar FTLF8528P3BNV Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 100.00$       
FTLF8529P3BCV-AO Finisar FTLF8529P3BCV Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, LC, DOM) 250.00$       
FTLX1371D3BCL-AO Finisar FTLX1371D3BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 320.00$       
FTLX1471D3BCL-AO Finisar FTLX1471D3BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 194.00$       
FTLX1471D3BCV-AO Finisar FTLX1471D3BCV Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 170.00$       
FTLX1471D3BTL-AO Finisar FTLX1471D3BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 302.00$       
FTLX1472M3BCL-AO Finisar FTLX1472M3BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 230.00$       
FTLX1671D3BCL-AO Finisar FTLX1671D3BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 1,120.00$   
FTLX8571D3BCL-AO Finisar FTLX8571D3BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 126.00$       
FTLX8571D3BCV-AO Finisar FTLX8571D3BCV Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
FTLX8573D3BTL-AO Finisar FTLX8573D3BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 156.00$       
FTLX8574D3BCL-AO Finisar FTLX8574D3BCL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 78.00$         
FTLX8574D3BCV-AO Finisar FTLX8574D3BCV Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 78.00$         
SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+1-AO Fortinet Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
FG-TRAN-GC-AO Fortinet FG-TRAN-GC Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
FG-TRAN-LX-AO Fortinet FG-TRAN-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
FG-TRAN-SFP+LR-AO Fortinet FG-TRAN-SFP+LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 340.00$       
FG-TRAN-SFP+SR-AO Fortinet FG-TRAN-SFP+SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 120.00$       
FG-TRAN-SX-AO Fortinet FG-TRAN-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 52.00$         
FS-TRAN-GC-AO Fortinet FS-TRAN-GC Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
FC95700130-AO Fujitsu FC95700130 Compatible TAA Compliant OC-48-IR SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 15km, LC) 650.00$       
FC95700170-AO Fujitsu FC95700170 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 15km, LC) 88.00$         
FC95700180-AO Fujitsu FC95700180 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 110.00$       
FC95734ABP-AO Fujitsu FC95734ABP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1558.17nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,150.00$   
FC9686MSC3-AO Fujitsu FC9686MSC3 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1570nm, 40km, LC) 450.00$       
SFP-501-AO Gigamon Systems SFP-501 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
SFP-502-AO Gigamon Systems SFP-502 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
SFP-503-AO Gigamon Systems SFP-503 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
SFP-532-AO Gigamon Systems SFP-532 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFP-533-AO Gigamon Systems SFP-533 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
M-FAST-SFP-MM/LC-AO Hirschmann M-FAST SFP-MM/LC Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 80.00$         
M-FAST-SFP-SM/LC-AO Hirschmann M-FAST-SFP-SM/LC Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 15km, LC) 110.00$       
M-SFP-LX/LC-AO Hirschmann M-SFP-LX/LC Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
M-SFP-TX/RJ45-AO Hirschmann M-SFP-TX/RJ45 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
100BASE-FX-MM-SFP-AO HP 100BASE-FX-MM-SFP Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 90.00$         
3CSFP91-AO HP 3CSFP91 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 60.00$         
3CSFP92-AO HP 3CSFP92 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
453154-B21-AO HP 453154-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 190.00$       
453156-001-AO HP 453156-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
455883-B21-AO HP 455883-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
455885-001-AO HP 455885-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
487649-B21-AO HP 487649-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
487652-B21-AO HP 487652-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
487654-001-AO HP 487654-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
487655-B21-AO HP 487655-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SHPASNE-PDAC3M HP 487655-B21 to Netgear AXC763 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
537963-B21-AO HP 537963-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
720187-B21-AO HP 720187-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
720196-B21-AO HP 720196-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
720199-B21-AO HP 720199-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
720211-B21-AO HP 720211-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 740.00$       
721070-B21-AO HP 721070-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 670.00$       
721073-B21-AO HP 721073-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 700.00$       



813874-B21-AO HP 813874-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
844471-B21-AO HP 844471-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 98.00$         
844480-B21-AO HP 844480-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 180.00$       
AJ716A-AO HP AJ716A Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 110.00$       
AJ718A-AO HP AJ718A Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 190.00$       
AP784A-AO HP AP784A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
C8S72A-AO HP C8S72A Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 360.00$       
JD092B-T-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
J9286B-AOC-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 210.00$       
J9287B-AOC-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 270.00$       
J9282B-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 80.00$         
JD096C-2M-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
487652-B21-2M-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
JG326A-50CM-AO HP Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 150.00$       
J4858B-AO HP J4858B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
J4858C-AO HP J4858C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
J4858D-AO HP J4858D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
J4859C-AO HP J4859C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
J4859D-AO HP J4859D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
J4860C-AO HP J4860C Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 240.00$       
J4860D-AO HP J4860D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 240.00$       
J8177B-AO HP J8177B Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 190.00$       
J8177C-AO HP J8177C Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 110.00$       
J8177D-AO HP J8177D Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 110.00$       
J8436A-AO HP J8436A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR X2 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, SC, DOM) 546.00$       
J8437A-AO HP J8437A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR X2 Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, SC, DOM) 1,040.00$   
J9054B-AO HP J9054B Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 170.00$       
J9054C-AO HP J9054C Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 150.00$       
J9054D-AO HP J9054D Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 150.00$       
J9142B-AO HP J9142B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 270.00$       
J9142B-20-AO HP J9142B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 350.00$       
J9142B-40-AO HP J9142B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 370.00$       
J9143B-AO HP J9143B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 270.00$       
J9143B-20-AO HP J9143B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 350.00$       
J9143B-40-AO HP J9143B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 370.00$       
J9150A-AO HP J9150A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
J9150D-AO HP J9150D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
J9151A-AO HP J9151A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 694.30$       
J9151D-AO HP J9151D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 750.00$       
J9151E-AO HP J9151E Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 750.00$       
J9152A-AO HP J9152A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
J9152D-AO HP J9152D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
J9153D-AO HP J9153D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 2,080.00$   
J9281B-AO HP J9281B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 70.00$         
ADD-SHPSAR-PDAC1M HP J9281B to Arista Networks CAB-SFP-SFP-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 132.00$       
ADD-SHPSEX-PDAC1M HP J9281B to Extreme Networks 10304 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 132.00$       
J9281D-AO HP J9281D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 70.00$         
ADD-SHPSJU-PDAC2M HP J9282B to Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 142.00$       
J9283B-AO HP J9283B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 90.00$         
ADD-SHPSDE-PDAC3M HP J9283B to Dell 330-3966 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 150.00$       
ADD-SHPSHPA-PDAC3M HP J9283B to HP 487655-B21 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 150.00$       
ADD-SHPSIN-PDAC3M HP J9283B to Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 150.00$       
J9283D-AO HP J9283D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 90.00$         
J9284B-AO HP J9284B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 110.00$       
ADD-SHPSIN-PDAC5M HP J9284B to Intel XDACBL5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 168.00$       
J9285B-AO HP J9285B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 130.00$       
ADD-SHPSIN-PDAC7M HP J9285B to Intel XDACBL7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 228.00$       
J9285D-AO HP J9285D Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 130.00$       
JD061A-AO HP JD061A Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 190.00$       
JD063B-AO HP JD063B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC) 390.00$       
JD089B-AO HP JD089B Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
JD092B-AO HP JD092B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
JD093B-AO HP JD093B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
JD094B-BX-U-AO HP JD094B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nmTx/1330nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
JD094B-BX-D-AO HP JD094B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1330nmTx/1270nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
JD094B-AO HP JD094B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 690.00$       
JD095C-AO HP JD095C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
JD096B-AO HP JD096B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
ADD-SHPCSBRA-ADAC1M HP JD096B to Brocade 10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m) 156.00$       
JD096C-AO HP JD096C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
JD097B-AO HP JD097B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
JD097C-AO HP JD097C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SHPCSIN-PDAC3M HP JD097C to Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
JD100A-AO HP JD100A Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 15km, LC) 270.00$       
JD101A-AO HP JD101A Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 15km, LC) 270.00$       
JD118B-AO HP JD118B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
JD119B-AO HP JD119B Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
JF833A-AO HP JF833A Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 90.00$         
JG081C-AO HP JG081C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
ADD-SHPCSIN-PDAC5M HP JG081C to Intel XDACBL5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
JG326A-AO HP JG326A Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
JG327A-AO HP JG327A Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
JG328A-AO HP JG328A Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
JG330A-AO HP JG330A Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 510.00$       
JG331A-AO HP JG331A Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 710.00$       
JH693A-AO HP JH693A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
JL437A-AO HP JL437A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
QK702A-AO HP QK702A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m) 242.00$       
QK724A-AO HP QK724A Compatible TAA Compliant 16GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 360.00$       
02318169-AO Huawei 2318169 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 120.00$       
OMXD30000-AO Huawei OMXD30000 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 120.00$       



OSX010000-AO Huawei OSX010000 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 750.00$       
SFP-FE-LX-SM1310-AO Huawei SFP-FE-LX-SM1310 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
SFP-GE-T-H-AO Huawei SFP-GE-T-H Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
00AY765-AO IBM 00AY765 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
00D6288-AO IBM 00D6288 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
00WC087-AO IBM 00WC087 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) 300.00$       
46C3447-AO IBM 46C3447 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
49Y4216-AO IBM 49Y4216 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
90Y9430-AO IBM 90Y9430 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
100CQQH2620-AO Intel 100CQQH2620 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 260.00$       
100FRRF0030-AO Intel 100FRRF0030 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Omni-Path Architecture Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 860.00$       
100FRRF0150-AO Intel 100FRRF0150 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Omni-Path Architecture Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 15m) 960.00$       
E1GSFPT-AO Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
E10GSFPTX-AO Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
XAOCBL-7M-AO Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 200.00$       
XDACBL6M-AO Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 6m) 110.00$       
XXVDACBL3M-AO Intel Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 140.00$       
E10GQSFPSR-AO Intel E10GQSFPSR Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 640.00$       
E10GSFPLR-AO Intel E10GSFPLR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 500.00$       
E10GSFPSR-AO Intel E10GSFPSR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 110.00$       
TXN31111-AO Intel TXN31111 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
X4DACBL5-AO Intel X4DACBL5 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 490.00$       
XDACBL1M-AO Intel XDACBL1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
XDACBL2M-AO Intel XDACBL2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
XDACBL3M-AO Intel XDACBL3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
XDACBL5M-AO Intel XDACBL5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
ADD-SINSNE-PDAC5M Intel XDACBL5M to Netgear AXC765 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
XDACBL7M-AO Intel XDACBL7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
XXVDACBL1M-AO Intel XXVDACBL1M Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 100.00$       
QFX-SFP-10GE-T-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 930.00$       
QFX-QSFP28-DAC-3M-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 280.00$       
JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CWDM4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM) 3,390.00$   
EX-SFP-10GE-AOC-3M-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 180.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-2M-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
SFPP-10G-DW41-ZR-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1544.53nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,200.00$   
SFPP-10G-DW40-ZR-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 100GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1545.32nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 7,200.00$   
JNP-40G-AOC-3M-AO Juniper Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 620.00$       
EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-3M-AO Juniper Networks EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-50CM-AO Juniper Networks EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-50CM Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 150.00$       
EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC5MAO Juniper Networks EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1MAO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3MAO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
ADD-SJUSDE-PDAC3M Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M to Dell 330-3966 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
ADD-SJUSMU-PDAC3M Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M to Multiple OEM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 106.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5MAO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
ADD-SJUSDE-PDAC5M Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M to Dell 330-3968 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 136.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-7MAO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-ER-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-ER Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 2,080.00$   
EX-SFP-10GE-LR-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-LRM-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-LRM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-SR-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
EX-SFP-10GE-ZR-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-ZR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ZR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 3,900.00$   
EX-SFP-1FE-FX-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1FE-FX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 130.00$       
EX-SFP-1FE-LX-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1FE-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 150.00$       
EX-SFP-1GE-LH-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-LH Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 270.00$       
EX-SFP-1GE-LX-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
EX-SFP-1GE-LX40K-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-LX40K Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 260.00$       
EX-SFP-1GE-SX-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
EX-SFP-1GE-T-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
EX-SFP-GE40KT13R14-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-GE40KT13R14 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 370.00$       
EX-SFP-GE40KT14R13-AO Juniper Networks EX-SFP-GE40KT14R13 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 370.00$       
EX-XFP-10GE-LR-AO Juniper Networks EX-XFP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 790.00$       
JNP-100G-AOC-1M-AO Juniper Networks JNP-100G-AOC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 1,640.00$   
JNP-100G-DAC-1M-AO Juniper Networks JNP-100G-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4-AO Juniper Networks JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1295nm to 1309nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 9,000.00$   
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4-AO Juniper Networks JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 2,800.00$   
JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4-AO Juniper Networks JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LX4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM) 3,600.00$   
JNP-QSFP-DAC-1M-AO Juniper Networks JNP-QSFP-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
JNP-QSFP-DAC-2M-AO Juniper Networks JNP-QSFP-DAC-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
JNP-QSFP-DAC-7M-AO Juniper Networks JNP-QSFP-DAC-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 300.00$       
JX-SFP-1FE-FX-AO Juniper Networks JX-SFP-1FE-FX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 130.00$       
QFX-QSFP28-DAC-1M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP28-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 240.00$       
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
QFX-QSFP-DAC-2M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP-DAC-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-2M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP-DACBO-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 310.00$       
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 370.00$       
QFX-SFP-10GE-LR-AO Juniper Networks QFX-SFP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR-AO Juniper Networks QFX-SFP-10GE-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 480.00$       
QFX-SFP-1GE-LX-AO Juniper Networks QFX-SFP-1GE-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
QFX-SFP-1GE-T-AO Juniper Networks QFX-SFP-1GE-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
QFX-SFP-DAC-1M-AO Juniper Networks QFX-SFP-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
QSFPP-40GBASE-SR4-AO Juniper Networks QSFPP-40GBASE-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 670.00$       
QSFPP-4X10GE-LR-AO Juniper Networks QSFPP-4X10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM) 2,800.00$   
SFP-10GE-DAC-7M-AO Juniper Networks SFP-10GE-DAC-7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
SFP-1GE-LH-AO Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-LH Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) 270.00$       
SFP-1GE-LX-AO Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         



SFP-1GE-SX-AO Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 76.00$         
SRX-SFP-10GE-LR-AO Juniper Networks SRX-SFP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
SRX-SFP-1GE-LH-AO Juniper Networks SRX-SFP-1GE-LH Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC, DOM) 270.00$       
SRX-SFP-1GE-LX-AO Juniper Networks SRX-SFP-1GE-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 84.00$         
SRX-SFP-1GE-SX-AO Juniper Networks SRX-SFP-1GE-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
SRX-SFP-1GE-T-AO Juniper Networks SRX-SFP-1GE-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
SRX-SFP-FE-FX-AO Juniper Networks SRX-SFP-FE-FX Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 110.00$       
ADD-SJUSDE-ADAC7M Juniper Networks to Dell Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m) 270.00$       
XFP-10GE-LR-AO Juniper Networks XFP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 790.00$       
XFP-10G-L-OC192-SR1-AO Juniper Networks XFP-10G-L-OC192-SR1 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 790.00$       
RDH10247/2-AO LG-Ericsson RDH10247/2 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
RDH10247/25-AO LG-Ericsson RDH10247/25 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
RDH10265/25-AO LG-Ericsson RDH10265/25 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
LACGSX-AO Linksys LACGSX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
MFEFX1-AO Linksys MFEFX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
MGBBX1-AO Linksys MGBBX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 160.00$       
MGBBX1D-AO Linksys MGBBX1D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 160.00$       
MGBLH1-AO Linksys MGBLH1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 110.00$       
MGBLX1-AO Linksys MGBLX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
MGBSX1-AO Linksys MGBSX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
MGBT1-AO Linksys MGBT1 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
MC2609130-002-AO Mellanox Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 100.00$       
MC2206125-007-AO Mellanox MC2206125-007 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 158.00$       
MC2206130-001-AO Mellanox MC2206130-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 76.00$         
MC2206130-002-AO Mellanox MC2206130-002 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 88.00$         
MC2206130-00A-AO Mellanox MC2206130-00A Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 60.00$         
MC2206310-005-AO Mellanox MC2206310-005 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 308.00$       
MC2206310-010-AO Mellanox MC2206310-010 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 336.00$       
MC220731V-005-AO Mellanox MC220731V-005 Compatible TAA Compliant 56GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 440.00$       
MC220731V-010-AO Mellanox MC220731V-010 Compatible TAA Compliant 56GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 468.00$       
MC2210126-005-AO Mellanox MC2210126-005 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 126.00$       
MC2210128-003-AO Mellanox MC2210128-003 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 100.00$       
MC2210130-001-AO Mellanox MC2210130-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 71.42$         
MC2210310-003-AO Mellanox MC2210310-003 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 296.00$       
MC2210310-010-AO Mellanox MC2210310-010 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 336.00$       
MC2210310-020-AO Mellanox MC2210310-020 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 20m) 394.00$       
MC2210411-SR4-AO Mellanox MC2210411-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM) 640.00$       
MC2609125-005-AO Mellanox MC2609125-005 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 140.00$       
MC2609130-001-AO Mellanox MC2609130-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 90.00$         
MC2609130-003-AO Mellanox MC2609130-003 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 110.00$       
MC3208411-T-AO Mellanox MC3208411-T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
MC3309124-007-AO Mellanox MC3309124-007 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 56.00$         
MC3309130-001-AO Mellanox MC3309130-001 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 30.00$         
MC3309130-003-AO Mellanox MC3309130-003 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 40.00$         
MC3309130-00A-AO Mellanox MC3309130-00A Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 30.00$         
MCP1600-C00A-AO Mellanox MCP1600-C00A Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 120.00$       
MCP2104-X002B-AO Mellanox MCP2104-X002B Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 32.00$         
MCP2M00-A005AM-AO Mellanox MCP2M00-A005AM Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 180.00$       
MFA1A00-C003-AO Mellanox MFA1A00-C003 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 860.00$       
MFA1A00-C005-AO Mellanox MFA1A00-C005 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to QSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 880.00$       
MFA7A50-C003-AO Mellanox MFA7A50-C003 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-AOC QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 3,000.00$   
MFM1T02A-LR-AO Mellanox MFM1T02A-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
MFM1T02A-SR-AO Mellanox MFM1T02A-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 190.00$       
SFP-1GLSXLC-AO Moxa SFP-1GLSXLC Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-MX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 80.00$         
SFP-1GLXLC-T-AO Moxa SFP-1GLXLC-T Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, Rugged) 80.00$         
SFP-1000BASE-T-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
SFP-100BASE-TX-I-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10/100Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45, Rugged) 98.00$         
SFP-10GBASE-T-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 850.00$       
SFP-1G-BX-U-40-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 210.00$       
SFP-1G-BX-D-40-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM) 210.00$       
SFP-1000BASE-EX-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 110.00$       
SFP-1000BASE-LX-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
SFP-1000BASE-LX-I-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM, Rugged) 80.00$         
SFP-1000BASE-SX-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
SFP-1M-BX-U-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
SFP-1M-BX-D-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
SFP-100BASE-FX-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
SFP-100BASE-LX-I-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, Rugged) 110.00$       
QSFP-100G-PDAC2M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-CU QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 260.00$       
QSFP28-100GB-LR4-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1295nm to 1309nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 9,000.00$   
QSFP28-100G-LR4-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver (SMF, 1295nm to 1309nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 9,000.00$   
SFP-10GB-AOC3M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 170.00$       
SFP-10GB-AOC5M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m) 180.00$       
SFP-10GB-AOC7M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 190.00$       
XFP-10G-BX-D-80-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-BX XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1490nmRx, 80km, LC, DOM) 1,200.00$   
SFP-10G-ADAC10M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m) 242.00$       
SFP-10G-ADAC3M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m) 154.00$       
SFP-10G-PDAC1.5M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1.5m) 60.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC1M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC2.5M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2.5m) 70.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC2M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC3M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC4M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 4m) 80.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC50CM-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 50.00$         
SFP-10G-PDAC7M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m) 110.00$       
SFP-10GB-DW-C-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-DWDM 50GHz SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1530nm to 1565nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 8,900.00$   
SFP-10GBASE-LR-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 590.00$       
SFP-10GBASE-SR-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 410.00$       
QSFP-40G-AOC10M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 660.00$       
QSFP-40G-AOC2M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 2m) 580.00$       
QSFP-40G-AOC3M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m) 590.00$       



QSFP-40G-AOC7M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 630.00$       
QSFP-40G-ADAC5M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m) 900.00$       
QSFP-40G-PDAC3M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 180.00$       
QSFP-40G-PDAC50CM-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 150.00$       
QSFP-40G-PDAC5M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 240.00$       
QSFP-40GBASE-LR4-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 2,800.00$   
QSFP-40GBASE-PLR-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM) 2,600.00$   
QSFP-56G-PDAC1M-AO MSA and TAA Compliant 56GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 160.00$       
SFP-OC3-CW53-80-AO MSA and TAA Compliant OC-3-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1530nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 670.00$       
SFP-OC3-CW55-80-AO MSA and TAA Compliant OC-3-CWDM SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM) 670.00$       
10G-SFP-SR-AO Myricom 10G-SFP-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFPP-10G-LR-AO Napatech SFPP-10G-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
SFP-SX-AO Napatech SFP-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
X6558-R6-AO NetAPP X6558-R6 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 170.00$       
X6566-5-R6-AO NetAPP X6566-5-R6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
X6566B-05-R6-AO NetAPP X6566B-05-R6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 50cm) 90.00$         
X6568-R6-AO NetAPP X6568-R6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
X6569-R6-AO NetAPP X6569-R6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
X6589-R6-AO NetAPP X6589-R6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) 410.00$       
AGC761-AO Netgear AGC761 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-CU SFP to SFP Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
AGM731F-AO Netgear AGM731F Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
AGM732F-AO Netgear AGM732F Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
AGM734-AO Netgear AGM734 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
AXC761-AO Netgear AXC761 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
AXC761-10000S-AO Netgear AXC761-10000S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
AXC763-AO Netgear AXC763 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
AXC765-AO Netgear AXC765 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
AXM761-AO Netgear AXM761 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
AXM762-AO Netgear AXM762 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
AXM763-AO Netgear AXM763 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 550.00$       
AXM761-T-AO Netgear Compatible TAA Compliant 100/1000/10000Base-TX SFP+ Transceiver (Copper, 30m, RJ-45) 850.00$       
AGM-1G-BX-U20-AO Netgear Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 150.00$       
AGM-1G-BX-D20-AO Netgear Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM) 150.00$       
AGM-1G-BX53-D-AO Netgear Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 10km, LC, DOM) 130.00$       
AGM-1G-MX-AO Netgear Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-MX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC, DOM) 90.00$         
AXC762-AO Netgear Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
321-0435-AO NetScout 321-0435 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 70.00$         
C-CBL-3M-SFP+-SFP+-AO Nutanix C-CBL-3M-SFP+-SFP+ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
C-CBL-5M-SFP+-SFP+-AO Nutanix C-CBL-5M-SFP+-SFP+ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
C-CBL-2M-SFP+-SFP+-AO Nutanix Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 60.00$         
X-XCVR-SR-SFP+-AO Nutanix X-XCVR-SR-SFP+ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
TRS2001EN-0065-AO Opnext TRS2001EN-0065 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
PAN-QSFP-AOC-10M-AO Palo Alto Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m) 660.00$       
PAN-QSFP-AOC-1M-AO Palo Alto Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m) 570.00$       
PAN-QSFP-AOC-2M-AO Palo Alto Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 2m) 610.00$       
PAN-QSFP-AOC-7M-AO Palo Alto Networks Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m) 670.00$       
PAN-QSFP-40GBASE-SR4-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-QSFP-40GBASE-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) 640.00$       
PAN-SFP-CG-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-CG Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
PAN-SFP-EX-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-EX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC, DOM) 260.00$       
PAN-SFP-LX-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-1M-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-3M-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-5M-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-5MAO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m) 90.00$         
PAN-SFP-PLUS-LR-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-PLUS-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
PAN-SFP-PLUS-SR-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-PLUS-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
PAN-SFP-SX-AO Palo Alto Networks PAN-SFP-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
SFP10E-FN-CK-AO QLogic SFP10E-FN-CK Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 400m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFP8-SW-1PK-AO QLogic SFP8-SW-1PK Compatible TAA Compliant 8GBase-SW Fibre Channel SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) 130.00$       
SFP-1-AO Rad SFP-1 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) 60.00$         
SFP-6-AO Rad SFP-6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
SFP-7-AO Rad SFP-7 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC) 130.00$       
SFP-8-AO Rad SFP-8 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 110.00$       
SFP-GE-TX-AO Redback SFP-GE-TX Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
ADD-SHPSDE-PDAC2M SFP+ J9282B to SFP+ 330-5970 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m) 142.00$       
ADD-S28CIS28IN-PDAC3M SFP28 to SFP28 Compatible TAA Compliant 25GBase-CU SFP28 to SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (Passive , 3m) 210.00$       
GSFIBER-SFP-10K-AO Sixnet GSFIBER-SFP-10K Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
01-SSC-9785-AO Sonicwall 01-SSC-9785 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
01-SSC-9786-AO Sonicwall 01-SSC-9786 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 780.00$       
01-SSC-9787-AO Sonicwall 01-SSC-9787 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m) 50.00$         
01-SSC-9788-AO Sonicwall 01-SSC-9788 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
01-SSC-9789-AO Sonicwall 01-SSC-9789 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
01-SSC-9791-AO Sonicwall 01-SSC-9791 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
AOC-E10GSFPSR-AO Supermicro AOC-E10GSFPSR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
TL-SM311LM-AO TP-LINK TL-SM311LM Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
TL-SM311LS-AO TP-LINK TL-SM311LS Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
TEG-MGBS10-AO TRENDnet TEG-MGBS10 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 80.00$         
TEG-MGBSX-AO TRENDnet TEG-MGBSX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 70.00$         
UF-RJ45-1G-AO Ubiquiti UF-RJ45-1G Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 70.00$         
SFP-FX/OC3-S40K-AO ZTE SFP-FX/OC3-S40K Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC) 110.00$       
SFP-GE-RJ45-AO ZTE SFP-GE-RJ45 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
SFP10G-LRM-AO ZyXEL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) 500.00$       
DAC10G-3M-AO ZyXEL DAC10G-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m) 70.00$         
SFP-1000T-AO ZyXEL SFP-1000T Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 84.00$         
SFP10G-LR-AO ZyXEL SFP10G-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 590.00$       
SFP10G-SR-AO ZyXEL SFP10G-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 410.00$       
SFP-LX-10-D-AO ZyXEL SFP-LX-10-D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) 80.00$         
SFP-SX-D-AO ZyXEL SFP-SX-D Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) 70.00$         


